1LNX15-520.2
August, 2021
INSTALLATION AND SERVICE MANUAL
energy recovery module, model EWM
(refer to page 3 for use with APPLICABLE MODELS)
LNX15-520.2
5H0816850002
Inspection on Arrival

plates shown are examples and may vary slightly from what is on the actual unit(s). Refer to the unit(s) for the actual serial plates.
Figure 15.1 - Serial Plate - Unit
SERIAL PLATE AND MODEL NOMENCLATURE
EWM58CME626A2
11382135113520-1048
THIS ENERGY RECOVERY MODULE IS CONFIGURED TO HAVE ELECTRICAL POWER
SUPPLIED FROM THE MAIN UNIT ONLY. ELECTRICAL LOAD DATA FOR THIS
SECTION IS INCLUDED ON THE MAIN UNIT DATA PLATE. DO NOT POWER THIS
SECTION SEPARATE FROM THE MAIN UNIT.
40
Lennox Industries, Inc.
P.O. Box 799900
Dallas, TX 75379-9900
Phone: 1.800.953.6669
Table 15.2 - Unit Model Nomenclature
Digits Indicates Description Value
1, 2, 3 Unit Type Energy Recovery Module for DLV C-Cabinet Units with Digit 7=B or E EWM
4, 5 Nominal Wheel Diameter
46” (6000 CFM Max) 46
58” (9000 CFM Max) 58
6 Cabinet Size 3000 to 9000 CFM C
7 Energy Recovery Type Enthalpy Wheel, Aluminum with 3 Angstrom Molecular Sieve Desiccant M
8 Economizer Bypass Economizer Bypass E
9 Exhaust Fan Configuration
20” Backward Inclined Airfoil Plenum Fan (ANPA) 3
28” Backward Inclined Airfoil Plenum Fan (ANPA) 6
10
Exhaust Blower
Motor HP
(includes VFD)
1 HP Q
1-1/2 HP R
2 HP S
3 HP T
5 HP U
7-1/2 HP V
10 HP W
11 Exhaust Blower
Motor Type
ODP - NEMA Premium Efficiency - 1800 RPM 1
TE - NEMA Premium Efficiency - 1800 RPM 2
12 Unit Supply Voltage
(must match DLV unit)
208V/3ph 4
230V/3ph 5
460V/3ph 6
575V/3ph 7
13 Sheave Assy Exhaust Fan Sheave Assembly (refer to Order Detail) *
14 Electric Preheat
None 0
20kW Nominal (derated for 208V) 2
16 LNX15-520.2
Lennox Industries, Inc.  •  P.O. Box 799900  •  Dallas, TX 75379-9900  •  Phone: 1.800.4LENNOX (1.800.453.6669)